

MEETING DATE: December 12, 2022

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of a Resolution Authorizing the Advertisement of

the Sale or Exchange of Real Property on Old Weatherford Road

PRESENTER: Susan Bohn, Superintendent; Earl Husfeld, Chief Financial Officer

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Aledo Independent School District owns approximately 50 acres on Old Weatherford Road east of Farmer Road/FM 3325 in Parker County. The Administration has determined that it is in the best interest of the District to sell or exchange the tract.

In order for the District to sell or exchange the property, the District must provide notice to the general public of the proposed sale. The Administration is requesting authorization by the Board of Trustees to approve the attached Resolution Authorizing the Advertisement of the Sale and/or Exchange of Real Property, which authorizes the Administration to publish notice of the proposed sale or exchange.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

The District will review the proposals for the purchase or exchange and determine the best value.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution Authorizing the Advertisement of the Sale or Exchange of Real Property

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Aledo ISD administration recommends Board approval of the Resolution Authorizing the Advertisement of the Sale or Exchange of Real Property.